
Tender Result for Value 25 Lakhs and Below (Month of March2025) 
 

S. 

No. 

Group File No. PO Date PO Title Mode 

of 

Tender 

PO Value in 

INR 

PO Value 

in Foreign 

Currency 

Successful Bidder 

Name 

1 MSS 20222 27.03.25 solid works professional 2025 

with training 

GEM 730000.00  M/s. SIEGENT 

TECHNOLOGIES, 

 

2 EFW 24423 18.03.25 Programmable DC Electronic 

Load 

GEM 1002646.00  M/s. Unimeasure 

Technologies 

Pvt.Ltd., 

 

3 DSM 25602 20.03.25 Rate Contract for General Steel 

And Aluminium Fabricaation 

RC 198900.00  M/s. Global 

Engineers 

 

4 MBT 27778 20-03-2025 Purchase of Multi Function 

Printer for AMSOB Project under 

Market survey 

Market 

Survey 

179773.00  M/s. DIGIT 

SOLUTIONS, 

5 MBT 27754 25-03-2025 AMC for EVOQUA water 

purification system for three 

years 

Single 

tender 

105000.00  M/s. INEXUS 

BIOTECH PVT. LTD 



Tender Result for Value 25 Lakhs and Below (Month of March2025) 
 

6 MBT 27755 05-03-2025 Purchase of Petriplates for 

microbial diversity 

GeM  71,250.00  M/s. LIFIC 

7 MBT 27746 11-03-2025 Petri plates for microbiological 

analysis of samples for NIOT-

ACOSTI 

GeM  97,540.00  M/s. SATCO TRADE 

CORPORATION 

8 MBT 27762 24-03-2025 Gene synthesis for expression 

studies 

GeM  54,057.00  M/s. BIOBOX 

9 MBT 27730 25-03-2025 Procurement of Refrigerator GeM - 

OTSB 

2,81,784.00  M/s. RS 

EQUIPMENTS 

         
10 MBT 27722 25-03-2025 Procurement of Liquid Nitrogen 

Cans, Roller base & Cryogenic 

items (Cryovials, Cryobox, 

Cryogloves) for ACOSTI 

laboratories and field work 

GeM - 

OTSB 

4,23,788.00  M/s. S.K. 

ENTERPRISES 

11 MBT 27741 25.03.2025 Procurement of Folsom 

Plankton Divider for split the 

zooplankton samples for 

analysis of SWQM & EIA studies 

and Research work at ACOSTI, 

Sri Vijaya Puram 

Single 

Tender 

3,51,075.00  M/s. PAN INDIA 

CONSULTANTS 

PVT. LTD 



Tender Result for Value 25 Lakhs and Below (Month of March2025) 
 

12 MBT 27768 24.03.2025 Chemical Standard (SIGMA 

ALDRICH) 

GeM   20,755.00  M/s. Chemdyes 

Corporation 

13 MBT 27768 24.03.2025 Chemical Standard (SIGMA 

ALDRICH) 

GeM  59,595.00  M/s. Bio Corporals 

14 OOS 28531 24.03.2025 Danforth Anchor with Shackle GeM 367870.00  M/s. M.K. Forge 

15 OA 5884 25.03.2025 Diagnosis, repair and 

replacement of spares for 5T 

cap Exail (iXBlue) Acoustic 

Release 

Single 

Tender 

 

 4,08,370.38  M/s. Exail 

 

 


